SPECIAL NOTICE

Dryden Township 4849 Dryden Road Dryden, Michigan 48428 Phone: (810) 796-2248

Election Commission Meeting

Date: July 11, 2024

Time: 9:30 am

Place of Meeting: Dryden Twp. Hall

Purpose: Appoint election workers for the State Primary early voting and

election day for the August 6^{th} election.

Kim Diefenbach Dryden Township Clerk

Date and Time of Posting: July 9, 2024 @ 3:15pm

This Notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act), MCLA 41.72 a (2) (3) and the American with Disabilities Act (ADA).

The Dryden Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or public hearing upon ten (10) days notice to the Dryden Township Board.